
2023 Bethel University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-5   Conf: 20-0   Home: 12-0   Away: 12-2   Neutral: 12-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (262), Opp (171)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (3), Girard (2), Fauth-Kilgore (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Fauth-
Kilgore (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Hokanson (1), Totals (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (42-56), Hokanson (20-27),
Simacek (20-27), Bartels (1-1), Roberts (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 DeBace, Lexi .358 41-41 134 33 48 4 1 0 23 54 .403 14 1 11 0 .423 0 4 30-32 46 1 1 .979
1 Earney, Autumn .339 39-39 118 16 40 7 1 0 14 49 .415 10 0 12 2 .388 1 2 9-13 66 40 3 .972
4 Fauth-Kilgore, Allie .312 41-41 138 35 43 11 3 1 17 63 .457 12 4 27 0 .381 1 0 35-38 54 0 2 .964
8 Girard, Mikaela .311 41-41 122 16 38 2 0 1 21 43 .352 22 1 6 2 .412 3 0 4-5 146 3 3 .980
13 Wilhelm, Izzy .304 41-41 115 12 35 15 0 0 18 50 .435 13 1 13 0 .380 0 1 7-9 70 21 0 1.000
10 Bartels, Sidney .294 34-30 68 15 20 6 0 1 12 29 .426 15 5 24 0 .444 2 2 2-2 30 1 1 .969
23 Hokanson, Kayla .289 41-41 121 17 35 11 0 2 25 52 .430 13 2 11 0 .357 4 0 6-7 27 62 9 .908
3 Rudolph, Jordyn .282 36-35 85 10 24 1 0 2 17 31 .365 13 0 15 1 .370 2 2 1-1 18 0 0 1.000
24 Hokanson, Cortney .173 38-38 98 13 17 3 0 2 9 26 .265 15 2 20 1 .293 1 1 0-0 331 24 2 .994
16 O'Connor, Maddi .667 16-0 3 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 1.667 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 4-4 0 2 0 1.000
5 Closser, Molly .500 14-0 2 7 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
19 Baker, Ellie .400 7-0 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
21 Glander, Hayden .375 6-1 8 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 1 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
6 Frenette, Kayley .333 4-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
12 Franks, Mandalyn .238 22-14 42 6 10 0 0 0 4 10 .238 7 0 5 0 .347 0 1 0-0 3 3 1 .857
17 Bates, Abbi .067 10-5 15 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .067 3 0 2 1 .222 0 0 0-1 28 1 0 1.000
2 Rismeyer, Hailey .000 28-2 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 1 1-1 9 0 0 1.000
18 Helget, Julia .000 11-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
14 Lee, Jordan .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Simacek, Kayla .000 40-40 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 49 4 .933
Totals .293 41-41 1092 199 320 60 5 10 164 420 .385 141 16 157 7 .378 14 14 99-113 840 218 26 .976
Opponents .174 41-41 994 52 173 30 1 10 46 235 .236 36 11 366 4 .211 1 21 21-28 796 290 57 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Frenette, Kayley 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
9 Simacek, Kayla 1.02 34-5 40 40 32 14-2 0 260.1 155 43 38 24 355 28 1 10 .169 6 10 0 0 21
7 Roberts, Ella 1.17 2-0 9 1 1 1-2 0 18.0 16 9 3 11 11 2 0 0 .222 3 1 0 1 0
Totals 1.03 36-5 51 41 33 18 0 280.0 173 52 41 36 366 30 1 10 .174 9 11 0 1 21
Opponents 4.38 5-36 70 41 23 4 0 265.1 320 199 166 141 157 60 5 10 .293 26 16 0 14 14



2023 Bethel University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Wilhelm, Izzy 91 70 21 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bates, Abbi 29 28 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rudolph, Jordyn 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rismeyer, Hailey 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Roberts, Ella 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Glander, Hayden 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 O'Connor, Maddi 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Helget, Julia 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Frenette, Kayley 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Closser, Molly 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Baker, Ellie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hokanson, Cortney 357 331 24 2 .994 1 20 7 .741 1 0
8 Girard, Mikaela 152 146 3 3 .980 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 DeBace, Lexi 48 46 1 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Earney, Autumn 109 66 40 3 .972 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bartels, Sidney 32 30 1 1 .969 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Fauth-Kilgore, Allie 56 54 0 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Simacek, Kayla 60 7 49 4 .933 1 20 7 .741 0 0
23 Hokanson, Kayla 98 27 62 9 .908 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Franks, Mandalyn 7 3 3 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lee, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1084 840 218 26 .976 15 42 14 .750 1 0
Opponents 1143 796 290 57 .950 33 198 27 .880 8 0


